THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/36—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	- II Ref.
Н.О.	56002	39.02.145	300 pieces of 1.6 m×1.828 m Banpolite coated Tedlar PVF FTM, peculiar for use in the construction of orchid houses NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25*	••
Н.О.	56031	82.06.001	Sheeter top knives (two only), sheeter bottom knives (two only), size $3220 \times 7.2-10$ mm, inlaid with high speed steel, replacements for paperboard sheeter NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.009, or at the rates of	35*	Aul Free* Can 25* DC 25*	••
Н.О.	56023	84.45.001	duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 Tube bending machine, Kennedy model 12, peculiar for use in making domestic light fittings NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	ta Lana Lana Lana
н.о.	55686	84.47.001	duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 Bandsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535 mm (21 in.) peculiar for use in cutting wood NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* wer rate of he Minister	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/38-Applications for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	55929	84.45.001	Fastener engineers variable speed wire drawing machine, model D.T.M. 07-20, peculiar to use for drawing high tensile wire in line with high speed heading machine (for making masonry nails and hardened nails for the carpet laying industry) (one only)	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	
Н.О.	55928	84.45.001	Langley twin head bending machine, peculiar for use in the automatic production of the multiple bending of tubes (i.e., up to three tubes bent per cycle), for making golf trundlers, napsacks and motor cycle accessories (one only)	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	••
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		·

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1980.